Date Gender

10/5/2025
10/13/2025
10/15/2025
10/19/2025
10/21/2025

10/23/25
10/27/2025
10/27/25
10/28/25
10/29/25

11/2/2025

11/9/2025
11/14/2025
11/15/2025
11/16/2025
11/18/2025
11/22/2025
11/23/2025
11/24/2025

11/25/25
12/3/2025
12/3/25
12/3/25
12/8/25
12/8/25

12/8/2025

12/9/2025
12/10/2025
12/10/2025
12/10/2025
12/10/2025
12/11/2025
12/12/2025

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Room Confinement Report 10/1/25 - 12/31/25 2nd Quarter

Age Race

17 White
18 White
17 White
17 White
16 White
16 White
15 White
18 White
18 White
17 White
17 White
15 White
17 White
17 White
16 White
17 White
17 White
17 White
17 White
15 White
16 White
14 White
17 Black/African Am.
17 White
14 White
16 White
14 White
15 White
14 White
17 White
16 White
14 White
14 White

Ethnicity

Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino

Duration of Confinement
3:56
2:12
1:42
2:23
9:50
1:27
2:35
2:53
1:34
3:13
2:13
5:22
1:38
1:46
2:24
1:01
1:17
1:37
2:32
5:04
1:37
1:01
2:57
1:56
1.57
2:05
2:24
3:02
1:29
1:56
1:05
2:08
2:56

Staffing Levels Reason for Confinement

5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Medical: Sickbed

5 Other

5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Staff
5 Medical: Sickbed

5 Safety: Danger to Staff

5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Staff

5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others



12/13/2025 Male

12/18/2025 Male
12/22/25 Female
12/22/25 Male
12/24/25 Male
12/25/25 Male
12/25/25 Male

Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Room Confinement Report 10/1/25 - 12/31/25 2nd Quarter

14 White
14 White
17 White
14 White
14 White
14 White
17 White

Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino

2:47
1:.08
132:20:00
4:42
1:15
2:35
2:10

5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Medical: Sickbed

5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others
5 Safety: Danger to Others



Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Room Confinement Report 10/1/25 - 12/31/25 2nd Quarter

Reason Attempts Unsuccessful to Return

Withdrawals from illicit drug use, authorized to rest by medical and mental health staff at facility.
Voluntary seclusion from others during school to not disturb them. Spoke to facility therapist during confinement.

Assaulted a staff member, no injury
Youth fell, minor concussion, medical attention sought, allowed to rest
Assaulted a staff member, no injury, awaiting transport to secure

Assaulted staff member causing injury, medical attention needed

Destroying property, cited



Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Room Confinement Report 10/1/25 - 12/31/25 2nd Quarter

Positive for Influenza A upon intake; symptoms present, including fever. Contagious for 5 days.
Assaultive behaviors, punched a wall, hand treated by on-site RN.



