

Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Room Confinement Report 10/1/25 - 12/31/25 2nd Quarter

Date	Gender	Age	Race	Ethnicity	Duration of Confinement	Staffing Levels	Reason for Confinement
10/5/2025	Female	17	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	3:56	5	Safety: Danger to Others
10/13/2025	Female	18	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2:12	5	Safety: Danger to Others
10/15/2025	Female	17	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:42	5	Safety: Danger to Others
10/19/2025	Female	17	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2:23	5	Safety: Danger to Others
10/21/2025	Female	16	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	9:50	5	Medical: Sickbed
10/23/25	Female	16	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:27	5	Other
10/27/2025	Male	15	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2:35	5	Safety: Danger to Others
10/27/25	Female	18	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2:53	5	Safety: Danger to Others
10/28/25	Female	18	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:34	5	Safety: Danger to Others
10/29/25	Female	17	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	3:13	5	Safety: Danger to Others
11/2/2025	Female	17	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2:13	5	Safety: Danger to Staff
11/9/2025	Male	15	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	5:22	5	Medical: Sickbed
11/14/2025	Female	17	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:38	5	Safety: Danger to Staff
11/15/2025	Male	17	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:46	5	Safety: Danger to Others
11/16/2025	Male	16	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2:24	5	Safety: Danger to Others
11/18/2025	Male	17	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:01	5	Safety: Danger to Others
11/22/2025	Male	17	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:17	5	Safety: Danger to Others
11/23/2025	Male	17	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:37	5	Safety: Danger to Others
11/24/2025	Male	17	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2:32	5	Safety: Danger to Others
11/25/25	Male	15	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	5:04	5	Safety: Danger to Others
12/3/2025	Male	16	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:37	5	Safety: Danger to Others
12/3/25	Male	14	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:01	5	Safety: Danger to Others
12/3/25	Male	17	Black/African Am.	Not Hispanic/Latino	2:57	5	Safety: Danger to Staff
12/8/25	Male	17	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:56	5	Safety: Danger to Others
12/8/25	Male	14	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:57	5	Safety: Danger to Others
12/8/2025	Female	16	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2:05	5	Safety: Danger to Others
12/9/2025	Male	14	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2:24	5	Safety: Danger to Others
12/10/2025	Male	15	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	3:02	5	Safety: Danger to Others
12/10/2025	Male	14	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:29	5	Safety: Danger to Others
12/10/2025	Male	17	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:56	5	Safety: Danger to Others
12/10/2025	Male	16	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:05	5	Safety: Danger to Others
12/11/2025	Male	14	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2:08	5	Safety: Danger to Others
12/12/2025	Male	14	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2:56	5	Safety: Danger to Others

Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Room Confinement Report 10/1/25 - 12/31/25 2nd Quarter

12/13/2025 Male	14 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2:47	5 Safety: Danger to Others
12/18/2025 Male	14 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:08	5 Safety: Danger to Others
12/22/25 Female	17 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	132:20:00	5 Medical: Sickbed
12/22/25 Male	14 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	4:42	5 Safety: Danger to Others
12/24/25 Male	14 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:15	5 Safety: Danger to Others
12/25/25 Male	14 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2:35	5 Safety: Danger to Others
12/25/25 Male	17 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2:10	5 Safety: Danger to Others

Reason Attempts Unsuccessful to Return

Withdrawals from illicit drug use, authorized to rest by medical and mental health staff at facility.

Voluntary seclusion from others during school to not disturb them. Spoke to facility therapist during confinement.

Assaulted a staff member, no injury

Youth fell, minor concussion, medical attention sought, allowed to rest

Assaulted a staff member, no injury, awaiting transport to secure

Assaulted staff member causing injury, medical attention needed

Destroying property, cited

Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Room Confinement Report 10/1/25 - 12/31/25 2nd Quarter

Positive for Influenza A upon intake; symptoms present, including fever. Contagious for 5 days.

Assaultive behaviors, punched a wall, hand treated by on-site RN.